Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore with limited liability)
(Hong Kong Stock Code: 00967)

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Under Rule 8(1) of the Securities and Futures (Stock Market Listing) Rules, the Securities and Futures Commission, has directed The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited to suspend all dealings in the shares of Sound Global Ltd. (stock code: 967) with effect from 9:00am on 13 April 2016.

By Order of the Board
Sound Global Ltd.
Zhang Jingzhi
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 April 2016

As of the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Wen Yibo, Zhang Jingzhi, Luo Liyang, Jiang Anping and Liu Wei; and the independent non-executive Directors are Ma Yuanju, Zhang Shuting and Luo Jianhua.

\* For identification purposes only